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free high school would have been entitled, for said 
year last named, had not the time for the pay-
ment of the same expired in the year 1880, and 
until the- year 1882. And the surn so apportioned, 
to each such tree high school, shall immediately 
thereafter be paid to the same, out of the twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) appropriated as state 
aid, to the free high schools of the state, for the 
year 1883, in the same manner as is now provided 
by law for the payment of state aid to the free 
high schools of the state; and the said superin-
temient shall apportion among the free high 
schools of the state, and they shall be entitled to 
receive for the year 1883 only such part of said 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) as shall re-
main after said aid for the year 1881 is so paid as 
aforesaid. 

SECTION 3. No free high school which shall re- State aid. 
ceive state aid for the year 1881, under the provis- 
ions of this act, shall he entitled to any aid from 
the state under the provisions of any law now in 
force, after the year 1885. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts, of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed so far as they conflict with this act. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and he in 
force from and after the date of its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

[No. 325, A.] 	 [Published April 17, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 303. 

AN ACT to change the boundary line of Langlade county, 
and to attach certain territory, hereinafter described, thereto, 
and to organize the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. All that portion of the county of Boundary linen  

Shawano, to wit: townships thirty-one (31), thirty- changed. 

two (32) and thirty -three (33) north of ranges 
thirteen (13) and fourteen (14), together with sec-
tions five (5), six (6), seven (7), eight (8), seventeen 
(17), eighteen (18), nineteen (19), twenty (20), 
twenty-nine (29), thirty (30), thirty -one (31) and 
thirty -two (32), of township thirty - one (31) north 
of range fifteen (15) east, are hereby detached 



252 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN.—CH. 303. 

from Shawano county and attached to Langlade 
county. 

Town of Lang- SECTION 2. That part of Langlade county as 
lade,  hereby constituted, shall be erected and organized 

into one town, to be known and called the town 
of Langlade. The town above named shall have 
all the powers and privileges conferred by general 
laws, upon other towns of this state. 

First annual 	SECTION 3. The first annual town meeting for 
town meeting, the town of Langlade shall be held at the dwel- when held. 

ling house of C. H. Lazalier, in town thirty-one 
(31), range fourteen (14) east, on the second Tues-
day of April, 1883, and the electors of said town, 
shall have all the powers and privileges at said 
meeting as are conferred by sections 776 and 782 
of the revised statutes, upon other towns in the 
state. 

Attached to 	SECTION 4. The said town of Langlade is hereby 
town of Polar, attached to the town of Polar in said Langlade 

county for all town, county and state purposes, 
until it shall become. organized as provided in this 
act. 

Repealed. 	SECTION 5_ So much of all acts or parts of acts 
as conflict with the provisions of this chapter are 
hereby repealed. 

Shall be sub- 	SECTION 6. The provisions of this act shall not 
mitted to vote be in force until the question of annexing said of people. 

territory to Langlade county, as hereinbefore pro-
vided, shall have been submitted to the legal 
voters of the territory therein mentioned, at a 
special election, to be called by the county clerk of 
Shawano county, for that purpose, fixing the date 
thereof, and giving not less than twenty days no-
tice of such election, by publication in a newspa-
per, published in Shawano county, and in a 
newspaper published in Langlade county. Said 
election shall be conducted in the same manner 
as a general election, and the returns made to the 
county clerk of Shawano county, and canvassed 
as provided by law. And if, at such election, a 
majority of the legal votes cast are in favor of 
said annexation, then the provisions of this act 
shall immediately take effect; otherwise said ter-
ritory shall be and remain a portion of Shawano 
county, and be organized pnrsuant to law. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1883. 


